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SolBridge Scholarship Policy Effective Spring 2023                                                               

Spring / Fall Semester  

 BBA  

Year 1 & 2   5,037$  

Year 3   4,650$  

Year 4   4,450$  

 Master and Ph.D 

Per Semester   6,525$  

  

Summer / Winter Semester  

 BBA (enrolled Before 2019)  

Regular  742$ (1-6 credits)  

Transfer/Dual 

Degree  

 742$ (1-3 credits)  
1,484$ (4-6 credits)  

 BBA (enrolled After 2019)  

Regular  
 890$ (1-3 credits)  

1,780$ (4-6 credits)  

Transfer/ Dual 

Degree  

 890$ (1-3 credits)  

1,780$ (4-6 credits)  

 Master and Ph.D Students 

MS 3,262$ (1-3 credits)  

MBA  6,525$ (1-6 credits) 

     

Tuition fee policy is subject to change by SolBridge Administration  

***The tuition fee for students who are under two-year Dual Degree Agreements is fixed as a program. 

 In case a dual degree student chooses to take intersections, a special scholarship of 100% is given to 

them only for their intersections. For their Regular semesters, students will continue to follow the Merit-

based scholarship Bracket as well as all other requirements for each semester. Please note that the 

special scholarship will no longer be eligible once the 2-Year dual degree agreement student is 

considered an over-year student 

The Finance Office is located on the 5th floor of SolBridge to assist students with scholarships and tuition 

fee inquiries. For general inquiries about tuition fee, please write to: solfinance@solbridge.ac.kr 

  


